PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of Assignor Carles Puente Baliarda previously recorded on Reel 022593 Frame 0629. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's Interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Juan Ignacio Ortigosa Vallejo	10/29/2004
Carles Puente Baliarda	10/29/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fractus, S.A.
Street Address:	Alacade Barnils s/n, Ed. Testa Mod. C.3, Pque Emp. Sant Joan
City:	Sant Cugat Del Valles
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	08190

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11789724
Application Number:	12263718

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9398

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: aperez@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Perkins Coie LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1247
Address Line 2: PATENT-SEA

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 32052.9449.US01 & US02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anndreya Perez

PATENT REEL: 022608 FRAME: 0507 OP \$80 00 11789724

500846606

Total Attachments: 4
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 022608 FRAME: 0508

PAGE

4/005

Fax Server

TO: PERKINS COIE LLP COMPANY: P.O. BOX 1247

PATENT	ASSIGN	IMENT
--------	--------	--------------

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

04/24/2009 500843599

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Juan Ignacio Ortigosa Vallejo	10/29/2004
Carles Puente Ballarda	10/29/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fractus, S.A.	
Street Address:	Alacade Barnils s/n, Ed. Testa Mod. C.3 Pque Emp. Sant Joan	
City:	Sant Cugat del Valles	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	08190	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11789724
Application Number:	12263718

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(206)359-9398

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

206-359-8000

Email:

aperez@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name:

Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1:

P.O. Box 1247

Address Line 2:

PATENT-SEA

Address Line 4:

Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

11/789,724 & 12/263,718

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Anndreya Perez

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Inventors - Fractus#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022608 FRAME: 0509

\$80.00 117897

USPTO

4/28/2009 7:41:46 AM

PAGE

5/005

Fax Server

TO:PERKINS COIE LLP COMPANY:P.O. BOX 1247

source=Assignment Inventors - Fractus#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022608 FRAME: 0510

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, one or more inventions have been made by the undersigned in

CONTACTLESS IDENTIFICATION DEVICE

and are the subject of a patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 1, 2004 under Application Serial No. 10/858,457, which application is identified as Jones Day Docket No. 153454600021.

WHEREAS, Fractus, S.A., a corporation of Spain, located at Alacade Barnils s/n, Ed. Testa mód. C3°, Pque Emp. Sant Joan, 08190 Sant Cugat del Vallès, SPAIN, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Jones Day the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Page 1 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Today's Date

Juan Ignacio Ortigosa Vallejo

Witness I

Address:

C/ Conchita Supervia, 17; 3-1 08028 Barcelona SPAIN

Carles Puente Baliarda

Address:

c/ Londres

57 4o2a

08036 Barcelona SPAIN

Page 2 of 2